TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/10/2007
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
Fischer Beteiligungsverwaltungs FORMERLY Fischer Gesellschaft 02/11/2009 CORPORATION: AUSTRIA
GmbH m.b.H.
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||Fischer Sports GmbH |
|Street Address: ||Fischerstrasse 8 |
lcity: 14910 Ried im Innkreis |
|State/Country: |AUSTRIA |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: AUSTRIA |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9
Y]
3
Property Type Number Word Mark =
]
Serial Number: 78910051 JIBSKATE ~
Registration Number: 1545456 FISCHER VACUUM 8
o
Registration Number: 1558222 AIR CORE §
&
Registration Number: 1613050 CROWN a
Registration Number: 1972365 PLASMA EDGE =
Registration Number: 2152475 RC4
Registration Number: 2338593 FISCHER ACCELERATOR
Registration Number: 2875317 FREQUENCY TUNING
Registration Number: 2883639 SOMA TEC
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (202)393-5350
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 202.638.6666
TRADEMARK

900127855 REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0732



Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz

Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T11475U8S0, ETC.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Simor L. Moskowitz

Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2;:  6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Simor L. Moskowitz
Signature: /Simor L. Moskowitz/
Date: 02/24/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=20090224185816842#page tif
source=20090224185816842#page2. tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0733




CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between Fischer Beteiligungsverwaltungs GmbH (by change
of name from Fischer Gesellschaft m.b.H.), an Austrian corporation, whose address and principal place of business is
Fischerstrasse 8, 4910 Ried im Innkreis, Austria (hereinafter referred to as “Assignor™), and Fischer Sports GmbH, an
Austrian corporation, whose address and principal place of business is Fischerstrasse 8, 4910 Ried im Innkreis, Austria
(hereinafter referred to as “Assignee™).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the ownerofthe trademarks and the United Statesregistrations and application
therefor as listed in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the “ASSIGNED MARKS™); and

WHEREAS, on or about October 10,2007, Assignor did assign the ASSIGNED MARKS to Assignee,
and the parties desire to execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to confirm and record the actual assignment
in the Assignment Records of the U.8. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor,
the receipt o fwhich is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set overand transferto said Assignee,
nune pro tunc as of October 10, 2007, all of its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED M ARKS, and the U.S.
registrations and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all statutory
and common law rights attaching thereto, including the right to sue for damages and all remedies in respect of any
infringement or misuse of the ASSIGNED MARKS, and to retain any damages obtained as a result of any such action.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by

its duly authorized officer, this /1A day of Txa2AEY , 2009,
y 7

Fischer Beteiligungsvef 2 v! ambH
By: v .
(Name) DE. QRHARD NUES:

(Title) pANAQIVE DIRECTOR.

IS TR A

Fischer Beteiligungsverwalfungs GmbH

ischerstrasse 8
A-4910 Ried im Innkreis

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0734




Registration/Application No.

1,545,456
1,558,222
1,613,050
1,972,365
2,152,475
2,338,593
2,875,317
2,883,639
78/910,051

RECORDED: 02/24/2009

SCHEDULE A

Issued/Filed

06/27/1989
09/26/1989
09/11/1990
05/07/1996
04/21/1998
04/04/2000

1 08/17/2004

09/14/2004
06/16/2006

Mark
FISCHER VACUUM
AIR CORE
CROWN
PLASMA EDGE
RC4
FISCHER ACCELERATOR
FREQUENCY TUNING
SOMA TEC
JIBSKATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0735




