OP \$240.00 789100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Fischer Gesellschaft m.b.H.	02/11/2009	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fischer Sports GmbH	
Street Address:	Fischerstrasse 8	
City:	4910 Ried im Innkreis	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78910051	JIBSKATE
Registration Number:	1545456	FISCHER VACUUM
Registration Number:	1558222	AIR CORE
Registration Number:	1613050	CROWN
Registration Number:	1972365	PLASMA EDGE
Registration Number:	2152475	RC4
Registration Number:	2338593	FISCHER ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	2875317	FREQUENCY TUNING
Registration Number:	2883639	SOMA TEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.638.6666

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0732

900127855

Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T11475US0, ETC.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Simor L. Moskowitz

 Signature:
 /Simor L. Moskowitz/

 Date:
 02/24/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=20090224185816842#page1.tif source=20090224185816842#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0733

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between Fischer Beteiligungsverwaltungs GmbH (by change

of name from Fischer Gesellschaft m.b.H.), an Austrian corporation, whose address and principal place of business is

Fischerstrasse 8, 4910 Ried im Innkreis, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Fischer Sports GmbH, an

Austrian corporation, whose address and principal place of business is Fischerstrasse 8, 4910 Ried im Innkreis, Austria

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the United States registrations and application

therefor as listed in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, on or about October 10, 2007, Assignor did assign the ASSIGNED MARKS to Assignee,

and the parties desire to execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to confirm and record the actual assignment

in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee,

nunc pro tunc as of October 10, 2007, all of its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS, and the U.S.

registrations and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all statutory

and common law rights attaching thereto, including the right to sue for damages and all remedies in respect of any

infringement or misuse of the ASSIGNED MARKS, and to retain any damages obtained as a result of any such action.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by

its duly authorized officer, this M day of TERUARY, 2009.

Fischer Beteiligungsve

(Name)

DR. GERHARD MUESI

(Title)

MANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0734

SCHEDULE A

Registration/Application No.	Issued/Filed	<u>Mark</u>
1,545,456	06/27/1989	FISCHER VACUUM
1,558,222	09/26/1989	AIR CORE
1,613,050	09/11/1990	CROWN
1,972,365	05/07/1996	PLASMA EDGE
2,152,475	04/21/1998	RC4
2,338,593	04/04/2000	FISCHER ACCELERATOR
2,875,317	08/17/2004	FREQUENCY TUNING
2,883,639	09/14/2004	SOMA TEC
78/910,051	06/16/2006	JIBSKATE
2,338,593 2,875,317 2,883,639	04/04/2000 08/17/2004 09/14/2004	FISCHER ACCELERATOR FREQUENCY TUNING SOMA TEC

RECORDED: 02/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0735